
 
 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR WINTER 2024 
 
 
 
 
Tuesday December 26, 2023 Last day to file ePermit request for Winter Session. 
Monday January 1, 2024 Last day to drop course(s) for 100% tuition refund. 
     College is closed. 
Tuesday January 2  First day of classes for Winter 2024 session. 
     *Late registration and program changes. 
     *Last day to drop a course(s) for 50% tuition refund. 
     *Last day to add a course(s). 
     Last day to drop WITHOUT a grade of WD. 
     Financial Aid Certification Enrollment Status date. 
Wednesday  January 3  Course Withdrawal Drop period begins.  A grade of WD 
     is assigned to students who officially drop a course(s). 
     Verification of Enrollment rosters available to faculty. 
Thursday January 4  *Last day to drop a course(s) for 25% tuition refund. 

*Course Withdrawal Drop period ends.  Last day to drop 
a course(s) WITHOUT a grade of W. 

     Verification of Enrollment rosters due from faculty. 
     Census date – Form-A cutoff for Winter 2024 session. 
Friday  January 5  *100% Tuition obligation for course drops. 

WN grades assigned. 
Course Withdrawal period begins.  A grade of W is  

     assigned to students who officially drop a course(s). 
Monday January 15  College is closed – No classes scheduled. 

R2T4 60% date for Winter 2024 session. 
Monday January 22  Last day of classes. 
     Last day to APPLY for or RESCIND Pass/Fail Option. 
     Course Withdrawal period ends.  Last day to withdraw  
     from a course(s) WITH a grade of W without  
     Committee on Academic Policy and Standards approval.  
Tuesday January 23  Final Examinations. 
     End of Winter 2024 Session. 
Friday  January 26  Final grade submission deadline. 
Thursday February 1  Winter 2024 Degree Conferral date. 
 
 
 

*Students may still be liable for tuition 
 

Dates listed above are subject to change without prior notification.    12/6/2023 


